FIRST QUARTER
2025 REVIEW

CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS AND NOTES

SUPPLEMENTARY
DISCLOSURES

Equinor first quarter 2025

Quarters Change

(in USD million) Q1 2025 Q4 2024 Q1 2024 Q1 on Q1

E&P Norway exploration expenditures  167  251  91  83 %

E&P International exploration expenditures  32  115  100  (68) %

E&P USA exploration expenditures  5  33  44  (89) %

Group exploration expenditures  204  400  236  (13) %

Expensed, previously capitalised exploration expenditures  1  (7)  81  (99) %

Capitalised share of current period's exploration activity  (77)  (40)  (51)  50 %

Impairment (reversal of impairment)  —  (10)  —  (100) %

Exploration expenses according to IFRS  127  343  266  (52) %

Items impacting net operating income/(loss)1)  —  —  — N/A

Adjusted exploration expenses  127  343  266  (52) %

Geology and subsurface analysis

Calculation of CFFO after taxes paid, net cash flow before capital distribution and net cash flow

Line items impacted by change in accounting policy At 31 December 2024 At 31 March 2024

(in USD million) As reported Restated Impact As reported Restated Impact

Cash flows provided by operating activities before taxes paid and working
capital items  9,813  9,414  399  9,689  9,806  (117)

Cash flow from operations after taxes paid (CFFO after taxes paid)  3,907  3,508  399  5,840  5,957  (117)

Net cash flow before capital distribution  (2,155)  (2,555)  399  3,207  3,324  (117)

Net cash flow  (4,570)  (4,969)  399  8  125  (117)

43 Supplementary disclosures
PRESS
RELEASE

FIRST QUARTER
2025 REVIEW

CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS AND NOTES

SUPPLEMENTARY
DISCLOSURES

Equinor first quarter 2025

CFFO information Quarters Change

(in USD million) Q1 2025 Q4 2024 Q1 2024 Q1 on Q1

Cash flows provided by operating activities before taxes paid and working capital items1)  10,620  9,414  9,806  8 %

Taxes Paid  (3,226)  (5,906)  (3,849)  (16) %

Cash flow from operations after taxes paid (CFFO after taxes paid)1)  7,394  3,508  5,957  24 %

Net cash flow information Quarters Change

(in USD million) Q1 2025 Q4 2024 Q1 2024 Q1 on Q1

[…]

Additions to PP&E, intangibles and equity accounted investments  4.5  5.4  3.4

Less:

Acquisition-related additions  1.3  1.6  0.3

Right of use asset additions  0.2  0.5  0.3

Other additions (with unique cash flow patterns)  0.0  0.0  0.0

Organic capital expenditures  3.0  3.4  2.8

Dudgeon offshore wind park

Calculation of capital employed and net debt to capital employed ratio

1) Previously reported numbers for 2024 have been restated due to a change in accounting policy. The impact of the
restatement  on relevant line items affected are shown below. For more information see note 1 Organisation and basis
of preparation.

2) Other interest-bearing elements are financial investments in Equinor Insurance AS classified as current financial
investments.

3) Adjustment to net interest-bearing debt for cash build-up in the first quarter and the third quarter before tax payment
on 1 April and 1 October. This is to exclude 50% of the cash build-up to have a more even allocation of tax payments
between the four quarters and hence a more representative net interest-bearing debt.

Line items impacted by change in accounting policy At 31 December 2024

(in USD million) As reported Restated Impact

Cash and cash equivalents  8,120  5,903  (2,217)

Cash and cash equivalents and financial investment C  23,455  21,238  (2,217)

Net interest-bearing debt [9] B1 = B - C  6,638  8,856  2,217

Other interest-bearing elements  2,583  366  (2,217)

Capital employed A + B1  49,018  51,235  2,217

Net debt to capital employed (B1) / (A+B1)  13.5 %  17.3 %  3.7 %

45 Supplementary disclosures
PRESS
RELEASE

FIRST QUARTER
2025 REVIEW

CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS AND NOTES

SUPPLEMENTARY
DISCLOSURES

Equinor first quarter 2025

Calculation of capital employed and net debt to capital employed ratio At 31 March At 31 December

(in USD million) 2025 2024

Shareholders' equity  45,820  42,342

Non-controlling interests  44  38

Total equity A  45,864  42,380

Current finance debt and lease liabilities  7,032  8,472

Non-current finance debt and lease liabilities  22,737  21,622